# 07-31-2002

FORM PTO-1595 UL 2 5 2002

# 102173316 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

F COMMERCE FRADEMARK OFFICE

PADEMA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade Please record the attached original documents or copies t	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
GENPAK Limited	Name: GENETIX Limited
17.25.12	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Queensway
	City, State, Zip: New Milton Hampshire, BH25 5NN, U.K.
Execution Date: 31 December 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):  09/717,070 filed on November 22, 2000	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  5. Name and Address of Party to Whom	6. Total Number of Applications and
Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Patents Involved: 1  7. Total Fee:
Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	(37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
Address: Diederiks & Whitelaw, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	☐ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	Mules / July 25, 2002
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and document: 3

07/30/2002 GTON11 00000043 09717070

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 013125 FRAME: 0144** 

### **DECLARATION**

THIS DECLARATION is made on

2 July

2002

BY:

GENPAK LIMITED of Queensway, New Milton, Hampshire BH25 5NN, United Kingdom; and

GENETIX LIMITED of Queensway, New Milton, Hampshire, BH25 5NN, United Kingdom

IT IS HEREBY CONFIRMED that all rights, title and interest in the patent applications and the patent listed in the attached Appendix were assigned from Genpak Limited to Genetix Limited under an Asset and Business Sale Agreement dated 31 December 2001.

Signed for and on behalf of Genpak Limited

J.F. BORKE

Name:

Position:

Signed for and on behalf of Genetix Limited

Name:

MA S.C. HEDGER

Position: Company SECRETAR

PATENT REEL: 013125 FRAME: 0145

# **APPENDIX**

# **Patent Applications**

Application No.	Title	Filing Date
EP-00305966.4	MICROARRAYER	13/07/00
EP-00310364.5	ADHESIVE LABEL WITH GRID FOR MICROSCOPE SLIDE	22/11/00
US 09/717,070	ADHESIVE LABEL WITH GRID FOR MICROSCOPE SLIDE	22/11/00

## **Patent**

Patent No.	Title	Filing Date
US-6308750	MICROARRAYER	31/03/00

**RECORDED: 07/25/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013125 FRAME: 0146